AMENDMENT NO. 4
CONTRACT NO. 40890

FOR

AGREEMENT FOR ENTERPRISE STORAGE AREA NETWORK

GOODS AND SERVICES

Office of Management and Finance, Bureau of Information Technology

This Contract, made and entered into on the 22nd day of February, 2005, by and between Structured Communication Systems, Inc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. In accordance with Section 4.2, Contractor agrees to provide pricing for all products for which Contractor is an authorized distributor for the duration of this Agreement and the City may continue to purchase offered goods and services by issuing an Order for those items identified within Attachment 3, SAN Pricing Summary Option B.  This contract is hereby amended to increase the not-to-exceed (NTE) amount by $1,855,000 for a total maximum contract amount of $4,511,371.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Approved as to Form:

By:  

       City Attorney
Date

By:  

       Auditor                                           Date



STRUCTURED COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC.

By: 

         Authorized Signature                     Date

         Name and Title Typed or Printed

Address: 
4382 SE International Way; Ste C


Portland, OR 97222

Telephone: 
503-513-9979
Fax No: 
503-513-4600
CITY OF PORTLAND

By:  

       Mayor
Date

DATE TYPED:  January 8, 2008
